11  Rents for Harlem and Fordham Hospitals, Igoo.'' This is occasioned by the Increase of the 
rental for Harlem Hospital by the Sinking Fund Commissioners at the rat, of five hundred dollars 
($500) per year, from April I, Igoo. 

Very respectfi111y, 
JOIIN W. KCi.LLI, Commissioner. 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of three hundred and seventy-five dollars ($375) be and hereby is 

transferred from the appropriation  made to the Department of Public Charities for the year 
1900 entitled "Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx : Salaries (including thirty thousand 
dollars for abolishing Workhouse and Prison Help and six thousand.

[...]

of the Laws of 1891, entitled ' An Act to provide for rapid transit railways in cities of over one 
million inhabitants,' as amended by section 7 of chapter 752 of the Law; of 1894, by the Board of 
Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners organized under the af,lresaid act as amended, for the sum 
of three hundred and seventy-nine thousand five hundred dollars ($379,500), which is requisite and 
necessary to properly enable said Board to do and perform, or to cause to be done and performed, 
the duties prescribed by the said statute as amended. 

'I Appendetl hereto is a statement (marked Schedule A) and authenticated by the signatures of

[...]

Resolved, That, for the purp°uc of providing for the payment of so much thereof as is in 
excess of said unexpended balance. the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized and directed to 
issue and sell Special Revenue Bonds of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
three hundred and seventy-nine thousand five hundred dollars ($379,500), bearing interest at a 
rate not exceeding three per cent. per annum, and the amount required for the redemption thereof 
to be included in the Budget for ion. 

\\ - rich  were adopted by the lollowing rote 
Aftirmatne—The i\lavor, Comptroller, Acting Corporation Counsel, President of the Council